CHANGE ORDER
SNOHOMISH NUN"IBER
COUNTY
COUNTY _ CHANGE ORDER 592074
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 2

X ORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project Manager

TITLE

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT NAME:  Southwest Recycling and Transfer Station
[JCHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR (SWRTS) Tipping Floor Resurfacing
PROJECT NUMBER: PW-23-006SB
CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:
. . Digitally signed by Patrick Kimball | CONTRACTOR:  Concrete Restoration, Inc.
Patrick Kimball ofe2540s.0 151140 0700
SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: 9587 8th Ave South

Seattle, WA 98108

In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specification, make the following revisions to the contract:

Description

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for additional Work to grind the existing concrete tipping floor as
shown on the revised SWRTS TIPPING FLOOR RESURFACING Plan Sheet 3 OF 3.

Add new item #1 “Additional Grinding” in the amount of one (1) lump sum amount.

Measurement and Payment

Item #1, “Additional Grinding”, shall be paid at the mutually agreed lump sum price of $14,578.00 and shall be full
compensation for all costs associated with the added Work including grinding, debris removal and disposal.

Contract Time

No workings days will be added to the Contract Time because of this Change Order.

CURRENT CONTRACT
AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$1,421,388.69 $1,421,388.69

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE ESTIMATED CONTRACT
THIS ORDER TOTAL AFTER CHANGE
$16,108.69 $1,437,497.38

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
SChon hal‘d , David Digitally signed by Schonhard, David

Date: 2024.09.10 08:05:45 -07'00'

APPROVED
McCormick, Douglas

Digitally signed by McCormick, Douglas
Date: 2024.09.10 09:35:45 -07'00

SOLID WASTE DIRECTOR DATE

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR OR COUNTY ENGINEER DATE



spwt1f
Cross-Out


GENERAL NOTES:
1. AREA 'A’, SCARIFY TO 6" DEPTH BELOW FINISHED

FLOOR SURFACE, OR TO TOP OF #8 REINFORCEMENT @
MAT, WHICHEVER IS LESS. PLACE #3 BARS @ 12" ON Il |
CENTER RUNNING EAST—WEST WITH 2" OF COVER TIPPING FLOOR
FROM FINISHED FLOOR SURFACE. —
2. AREA 'A’, REPAR #8 REINFORCEMENT AS NECESSARY. @
LEGEND:
~———— SKYLIGHTS
RESURFACING AREA ABOVE J
- @ VALLEY, TYP
AREA A /
CJ EXISTING CONSTRUCTION JOINT @ ANCHORS, TYP 5 ARESURFAClNG AREA
------------------- DOUBLE ROW DRILLED HEADED = /7 @
STUD ANCHORS = CJ s
ABBREVIATION: © = /
TYP TYPICAL S
S
~ \
12" HIGH PUSH WALL, TYP
) |
o
3 o
(Q\]
-8 DROP BOX CHUTE
N~
(q\|
| I
® ] o
e 3
- VI, N~
® B X |
3 < 3
| COMPACTOR CHUTES 0
| ’ !
v ADDITIONAL 15FT GRIND AREA SLOPE TO EAST SKYLIGHTS ABOVE — QEEAN’(’)*%ES % o
24.00' 86.00' 15.00' 85.00' :
MATCH EXISTING ' | 210.00'
FLOOR 15.00 FT | N o
) () ® ® © (&) O O
‘ - 2" OVERLAY SLOPE TO EAST
~ e TIPPING LEVEL PLA
SCALE IN FEET
T E—
CONC FLOOR 0 50 20 SWRTS TIPPING FLOOR
g CO #1 ADDITIONAL GRINDING
G. HARRIS
AB PLAN
SECTION A-A
GIO -
I- SS-IF-'?SNCHECK BY 15:;22_ 1/6/23 0 | ISSUED FOR BID KH CP REN(I). N STATE FED. AID PROJ. NO. SHEET NO. gGﬂEErRlﬂmNﬁNEE,\II\%)NMENTALSOENCES SNOHOM ISH COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION SU[\IT(\)/_EY
10 |wasH AID# ADsHT# I A AR A A A SWRTS TIPPING FLOOR RESURFACING | *XX
Chan%%%fer #l 719 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 200 | SEATTLE, WA 98104 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFER BUILDING G3
b DESII-I?JT:IE\IDAEEL DgAgYﬁlXSé szV?/sAfgis;&%TRlx'COM SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER PUBLIC VVO RKS TIPPING FLOOR SHEET
FIELD BOOK(S)Z BARISS)NEINCHONORIGINALDI??WING . PROJECT NO. RESURFACING PLAN 03F
DATE NO. REVISION BY IF NOT ONE INCH SCALE ACCORDINGLY DATE APPROVED: SHEETS




		2024-09-09T15:11:49-0700
	Patrick Kimball


		2024-09-10T08:05:45-0700
	Schonhard, David


		2024-09-10T09:35:45-0700
	McCormick, Douglas


	Text1: Project Manager


